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IN THE STUDENT ASSEMBLY OF WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY
September 12, 2018
As referred by the Bureau of Finance.

AN ACT
Making grant appropriations for various student organizations on behalf of the West
Virginia University Student Government Association.

Be it enacted by the Student Assembly of the West Virginia University Student
Government Association, That the following sums are appropriated, out of any money
in the SGA Grants to Student Organizations account not otherwise appropriated, for
the Student Organizations listed below for the Fall 2018 Semester per the official WVU
Academic Calendar:
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TITLE I: Reformed University Fellowship
For expenses to cover the registration for 20 students registration to attend a conference in PA
regarding presentations and teachings in fellowship.

Reformed University Fellowship

Item Quantity Cost
$72x 20

Registration students $1,440.00

Total Allocated Funds $1,440.00

TITLE ll: Public Relations Student Society of America

For expenses to cover hotel rooms for eight members to attend a national conference in Austin, TX that
provides networking opportunities, workshops, and speakers.

PRSSA
Item Quantity Cost
2 rooms X 2 nights x
Lodging $219/night $876.00
Total Allocated Funds $876.00

TITLE lll: Aloha Phi Alpha

For expenses to cover equipment, advertising and a venue for a “Party Walk” that is an event open to
the entire student body.

Alpha Phi Alpha

Item Quantity Cost
Equipment Decorations $805.00
Advertising Social Media and Flyers $340.49
Venue Rec Center $217.00
Catering Refreshments $25
Total Allocated Funds $1,387.49

TITLE IV: WVU Student Grotto

For expenses to cover new caving equipment that they need to restock every few years in order to
ensure safety.



WVU Student Grotto

Item Quantity Cost
Equipment Helmets and Rope $500.00
Total Allocated Funds $500.00

TITLE V: Bangladeshi Student Association

For expenses to cover their annual general meeting where a cultural program will be hosted as well as a
farewell to the outgoing officers.

Bangladeshi Student Association

Item Quantity Cost
Catering Assorted Supplies $503.63
Total Allocated Funds $503.63

TITLE VI: Young Democrats

For expenses to cover a dinner table and hotel room for fifteen members to attend the Roosevelt-
Kennedy Dinner in Charleston, WV.

Young Democrats

Item Quantity Cost
Lodging 3 rooms x 1 night $338.31
Registration 1 Table Reservation $1,000.00
Total Allocated Funds $1,338.31

APPENDIX A
Financial Bill Total Allocation Amount

Financial Bill 2018 - 06 Totals

Organization Total Cost
Reformed University Fellowship $1,440.00
Public Relations Student Society of America $876.00
Alpha Phi Alpha $1,387.49
WVU Student Grotto $500.00
Bangladeshi Student Association $503.63

Young Democrats $1,338.31



Total

APPENDIX B

Requested Amounts Per Organization

Reformed University Fellowship

Public Relations Student Society of
America

Alpha Phi Alpha
WVU Student Grotto

Bangladeshi Student Association

Young Democrats

$1,900.0
$1,000.0
$1,979.0

$500.0

$1,000.0

$1,372.4

$6,045.43

Suggested
$1,440.00
$876.00
$1,387.49
$500.00

$503.63

$1,338.31



