

IN THE STUDENT ASSEMBLY OF WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY

September 12, 2018

As referred by the Bureau of Finance.

AN ACT

Making grant appropriations for various student organizations on behalf of the West Virginia University Student Government Association.

Be it enacted by the Student Assembly of the West Virginia University Student Government Association, That the following sums are appropriated, out of any money in the SGA Grants to Student Organizations account not otherwise appropriated, for the Student Organizations listed below for the Fall 2018 Semester per the official WVU Academic Calendar:

Table of Contents

TITLE I: REFORMED UNIVERSITY FELLOWSHIP	2
TITLE II: PUBLIC RELATIONS STUDENT SOCIETY OF AMERICA	2
TITLE III: ALPHA PHI ALPHA	2
TITLE IV: WVU STUDENT GROTTO	2
TITLE V: BANGLADESHI STUDENT ASSOCIATION	3
TITLE VI: YOUNG DEMOCRATS	3
APPENDIX A	3
APPENDIX B	4

TITLE I: Reformed University Fellowship

For expenses to cover the registration for 20 students registration to attend a conference in PA regarding presentations and teachings in fellowship.

Reformed University Fellowship		
Item	Quantity	Cost
	\$72 x 20	
Registration	students	\$1,440.00
Total Allocated Funds		\$1,440.00

TITLE II: Public Relations Student Society of America

For expenses to cover hotel rooms for eight members to attend a national conference in Austin, TX that provides networking opportunities, workshops, and speakers.

PRSSA		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Lodging	2 rooms x 2 nights x \$219/night	\$876.00
Total Allocated F	Funds	\$876.00

TITLE III: Alpha Phi Alpha

For expenses to cover equipment, advertising and a venue for a "Party Walk" that is an event open to the entire student body.

Alpha Phi Alpha		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Equipment	Decorations	\$805.00
Advertising	Social Media and Flyers	\$340.49
Venue	Rec Center	\$217.00
Catering	Refreshments	\$25
Total Allocated Funds		\$1,387.49

TITLE IV: WVU Student Grotto

For expenses to cover new caving equipment that they need to restock every few years in order to ensure safety.

	WVU Student Grotto	
Item	Quantity	Cost
Equipment	Helmets and Rope	\$500.00
Total Allocated Funds		\$500.00

TITLE V: Bangladeshi Student Association

For expenses to cover their annual general meeting where a cultural program will be hosted as well as a farewell to the outgoing officers.

Bangladeshi Student Association		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Catering	Assorted Supplies	\$503.63
Total Allocated	Funds	\$503.63

TITLE VI: Young Democrats

For expenses to cover a dinner table and hotel room for fifteen members to attend the Roosevelt-Kennedy Dinner in Charleston, WV.

Young Democrats		
ltem	Quantity	Cost
Lodging	3 rooms x 1 night	\$338.31
Registration	1 Table Reservation	\$1,000.00
Total Allocated Fun	ds	\$1,338.31

APPENDIX A

Financial Bill Total Allocation Amount

Financial Bill 2018 - 06 Totals		
Organization	Total Cost	
Reformed University Fellowship	\$1,440.00	
Public Relations Student Society of America	\$876.00	
Alpha Phi Alpha	\$1,387.49	
WVU Student Grotto	\$500.00	
Bangladeshi Student Association	\$503.63	
Young Democrats	\$1,338.31	

Total

APPENDIX B

Requested Amounts Per Organization

Organization	Total Grant Request	Total Suggested
Reformed University Fellowship Public Relations Student Society of America	\$1,900.0	\$1,440.00
	\$1,000.0	\$876.00
Alpha Phi Alpha	\$1,979.0	\$1,387.49
WVU Student Grotto	\$500.0	\$500.00
Bangladeshi Student Association	\$1,000.0	\$503.63
Young Democrats	\$1,372.4	\$1,338.31